505891088 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5937789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIRONORI TSUTSUMI	01/22/2020
KENGO AOYAMA	01/22/2020
TAKAYUKI MORITA	01/24/2020
FUTOSHI YURUGI	01/22/2020
MIZUKI IWABUCHI	01/22/2020
YASUNARI NONOHARA	01/27/2020
KOSUKE FUCHUYA	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISHIDA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	44, SANNO-CHO, SHOGOIN, SAKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	606-8392

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16776889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)390-9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC **Address Line 1:** 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009500-000079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD R. STUDEBAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Donald R. Studebaker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020

PATENT 505891088 REEL: 051672 FRAME: 0214

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051672 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	creas, I/we,	
	Name	Address
		c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Lid.,
1)	Hironori TSUTSUMI	959-1, Shimoroagari,
		Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
		of Shigo Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd.,
2)	Kengo AOYAMA	959-1, Shinomagari,
1	<u>-</u>	Risto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Ispan
		c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Lid.,
3)	Takayuki MORITA	959-1. Shimonagari,
-,	•	Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
		c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd.,
4)	Futoshi YURUGI	959-1, Shimonagari,
		Rätto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Iapan
		c/o Shiga Indegrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd.,
5)	Mizuld IWABUCHI	959-1, Shimomagari,
-,		Ritto-ski, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
**************************************	MAN Hand of an anti-an and an anti-angle of the state of	c/n Shiga Integrated Facility, Izhida Co., Ltd.,
6)	Yasunari NONOHARA	959-1, Shimanagark,
· ,		Ritte-shi, Shiga 520-3626 Japan
(ARRESTORY)		c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd.,
7)	Kosuke FUCHUYA	959-1, Shimemagari,
		Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
	2XE-14KP2X2127-0-11477	manufacturation (All Address All Address Address All Address Address All Address Address All Address Address Address All Address All Address All Address Addre

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

WEIGHING MACHINE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

, filed on , Serial No. ; and Whereas

Ishida Co., Ltd.

44 Sanno-cho, Shogoin, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8392 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

1):	Hironori Fratami	Jan 22, 2020
Name:	Hironari TSUTSUMI	to annual state and the state
2):	Kenso Avyana	Jan 22. 2010
Name :	Kengo AOYAMA	Marked (COST) Commission (Cost) (Cost
3);		***************************************
Name:	Takayuki MORITA	
4):	Futoski Yuruzi	Jan 22. 2020
Name:	Futoshi YURUGI	
5):	Mizzoki Iwaluchi	Jan. 22. 2020
Name:	Mîzuki IWABUCHI	
6):	Jasunari Nomohara	Jan . 27. 2020
Name:	Yasunari NONOHARA	
7):	Koseeks Fridaya	Jan. 22. 2020
A.E.	Vander CHICKS IV A	

ASSIGNMENT

<u>Address</u>
c/o Shiga Intograted Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd., 959-1, Shimomagari, Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd., 959-1, Shimonagari, Ritto-shi, Shiga 529-3026 Japan
c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Istàda Co., Ltd., 959-1, Shimomagari, Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Jepan
c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd., 959-1, Shimomagari, Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd., 959-1, Ehimomagari, Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
c/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Iabida Co., Ltd., 959-1, 6himomagari, Ritto-thi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
e/o Shiga Integrated Facility, Ishida Co., Ltd., 959-1, Shimomagari, Ritto-shi, Shiga 520-3026 Japan
_

WEIGHING MACHINE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

Whereas

Ishida Co., Ltd.

44 Sanno-cho, Shogoin, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8392 Japan

(assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WH, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WB hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to MR/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

	And the second s
Hironori TSUTSUMI	
Kengo AOYAMA	•
Jakayuki Morita Takayuki MORITA	Jan. 24, 20
Takayuki MORITA	GERBERGERS CONTRACTOR
Futoshi YURUGI	
E S NAT 9 J. NAT NAT Y	
Mizuki IWABUCHI	
Yasunari NONOHARA	
f sommit Handanana	•
Kosuke FUCHUYA	And the second s

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facin evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2